
SPARE PARTS MANUAL

SKID STEER LOADER





�¾ PREFACE

�¾

!"#$%&'()*+,-./012。45$67,、9:,、;<,、=>、?@67,A,-)BC、./"#。"#DEF

: GHIJKL，NO PQRSTUV4WXY（[\]^： ），4abcd*e67,f“%&hebc”jk。

!lmnoO 、 、 ?@pq67,。

!lmr.s$tuvowxyz{，|}~$uvow�o、�����}��。���y{��l�，���y{��b���|，�

�{、��~����，����。

�"#��bc� ¡¢，£¤¥¦a§!¨©ª«¬，­�owQ®yz{}，¯°±,)²�³´�µk，¶·²¸�¹。

!m$º»¼。

%&d*½[�¾"#

P ¿

ISO9001 2000 2005 03339

CDM307 CDM308 CDM312

2013 4

Preface

Our company is one of the biggest construction machinery manufacturers in china and mainly undertakes researching and

manufacturing of loader ,road roller and fork etc. Our company have got authentication of Quality Control System ISO9001:2000. In

2005,our company came into the market in Hongkong listed stock(share code is 03339).Main products of Lonking brand loader have got

the reputation of "famous brand of china".

The spare parts manual is specifically for the CDM307,CDM308,CDM312 Skid Steer Loader.

The makes customers purchase the parts conveniently, and provides the reference for customers when operating,

maintenance and repair. Come parts purchased from other suppliers have no drawing. parts and structure of some parts purchases are

different due to different suppliers. Please be careful!

We will continue to strive to improve product synthesis performance, this might cause some changes of contents. In addition to the

Serial Number and Manufacture Date of specified machine should be supplied with spare parts order, so that we can deliver you correct

parts in time.

This spare parts is the third version.

Lonking Holdings Limited

Apr,2013

spare parts manual

manual



#$ Contents

#$ Contents

1 Diesel Engine System、 .............................................................

>%��?EF ............................................................

/0&'(12 1

1.1 Diesel Engine System 1

1.1.1 Hand and Foot Throttle assembly.... 23

1.1.2 Compressor Assembly .25

2

2.1 Travel System .29

2.1.1 Hub Assembly .33

3 35

3.1 Operation  System 35

3.1.1 Left Operation Assembly. 41

3.1.2 Right Operation Assembly. 45

3.1.3 Foot Operation Assembly .49

3.1.3.1 Pedal 51

4 .53

4.1 Travel Hydraulic System 53

5 65

5.1 Implement Hydraulic System . 65

6 83

6.1 Frame System Assembly  . 83

7 95

7.1 Implement System 95

ef%cpq .................................................

L�?pq .............................................................

、 ..........................................................................

GHEF .......................................................................

¿Àpq ......................................................................

.......................................................................

IJEF ....................................................................

�IJpq ............................................................

�IJpq ..........................................................

fIJpq ...........................................................

Ü� ................................................................................

.............................................................

GHKLEF ............................................................

..........................................................

MJKLEF .......................................................

.............................................................

NOEFpq ..........................................................

MJPQEF

3412

5612

347812

967812

:;12<=

96>?12

Travel System 29

Operation System

Travel Hydraulic System.

Implement Hydraulic System

Frame System Assembly

Implement  System

、

、

、

、

、 ..................................................................

................................................................



#$ Contents

7 1 1 Bucket Adapter Assembly.......................................................................................................101

7 1 1 1 Left Handle Assembly.........................................................................................................103

2 Right

. "#$pq

�e¸pq

.

. . .

. . . �e¸pq

、

. RSTEF

. . cpq

. . m��è.pq

UVBEF

­¥pq

�c

�67

7]7WEF

XYEF

Xm¸À

7 1 1 Handle Assembly.......................................................................................................105

8 ................................................................................................................................... 107

8 1 Cab System ............................................................................................................................. 107

8 1 1 Door Assembly.............................................................................................................................115

8 1 2 .........................................................................................117

9 .........................................................................................................................119

9.1 Out Panel System .......................................................................................................................119

9.1.1 Upper Hood System.....................................................................................................................121

9.1.2 Rear Door .........................................................................................................................................123

9.1.3 Rear Balance Weight  .....................................................................................................................125

10 ..................................................................................................................127

10.1 Waring Mark System..............................................................................................................127

11 .............................................................................................................................131

11.1 Electrical System .........................................................................................................................131

Electrical ium ...................................................................................................................139

12 P S ..............................................................................................................144

P S ........................................................................................................1

@AB12

CDE12

FGFH12

IJ12

12

12

Cab System

Out Panel System  .

Waring Mark System

Electrical System

Unlock the gas spring assembly

、

、

、

11.2

、&'() Random acking ystem

. &'() Random acking ystem

Princip

12 1 44



*+(,' Skid Steer Loader

*+(,' Skid Steer Loader

12



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

¯~
Remarks

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.01

LG308.04

LG308.05

LG308.06

LG308.07

LG308.10

LG308.11

LG308.12

LG308.13

LG308.14

LG308.15

LG308.16

>%?EF

GHEF

IJEF

GHKLEF

MJKLEF

NOEF

MJPQEF

RSTEF

UVBEF

787WEF

XYEF

@?PCEF

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Diesel engine system

Travel system

Operation system

Travel hydraulic system

Implement hydraulic system

Frame system assembly

Implement system

Cab system

Out panel system

Warning mark system

Electrical system

Random packing system

*+(,' Skid Steer Loader

*+(,' Skid Steer Loader

·¶
Parts number



1

-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System(LG307)-./0'12



2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

L

J

3 4)

G308.05.06

GB/T6170-2000

LG307.01.21

LG308.01.01

JB/T8870-1999

LG307.01-003

JB/T8870-1999

G068661

X770062

P778810

LG307.01.06

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T6170-2000

LG307.01-013

B/T982

700M-14

70011-14-05A30*

LG308.15

Φ8*2000( "

－008

Z-[\]^_`

abM8

%cd_

ef%cgB

hi

jklmno

hi

jkYpq

rsY

ti

jkYuO

av

ab

jkmwmxno

gyz{

|}~,av

do

��

14

2

5

1

1

6

1

3

1

1

1

1

8

6

1

4

2

2

2

M8

Φ40~65

Φ51~70

M10X25

M10

¯~
Remarks

End joint bearing

Nut

Throttle flexible shaft

Manual and throttle assembly

Hose

Air filter air outlet hose

Hoop

Air filter assembly

Alarm

Clamp

Air filter bracket

Bolt

Nut

Air filter air inlet hose

Combined pad

Metric articulated bolt

Hose

Line clamp

-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System(LG307)-./0'12
·¶

Parts number



3

-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System(LG307)-./0'12



4

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG307.01.03

GB/T5781-2000

GB/T97.1-2002

GB/T93

1G311-4335

JB/T8870

LG307.01.19

GB/T97

GB/T93

GB/T5783

LG307.01-014

GB/T5783

GB/T5782-2000

LG307.01-005

NT50-2.5-01

GB/T6170-2000

GB/T5786-2000

GB/T5786-2000

�%no

av

z{8

z{8

%���Y

hi

%cd_uO

z{

z{

av

��

av

av

�z{

���Y

ab

av

av

1

1

25

12

1

3

1

2

2

1

1

1

2

8

4

4

1

3

Φ8X1200

M8X65

8

8

Φ8~12

6

6

M6X16

M6X30

M12X120

M12

M10X1.25X50

M12X1.25X50

¯~
Remarks

Hose

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Oil-water separater

Clamp

Throttle flexible shaft bracket

Washer

Washer

Bolt

Bush

Bolt

Bolt

Washer

Rear shock absorber

Nut

Bolt

Bolt

-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System(LG307)-./0'12
·¶

Parts number



5

-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System(LG307)-./0'12



6

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG307.01.11

LG307.01-007

LG307.01.02

1C011-43013

LG307.01.13

LG307.01.05

1G065-42361

14971-4251

LG307.01.02

L1CH-22

L9C-22T

10411-22/20491-22T*1T10*1000

LG308.01-018

GB/T5786-2000

GB/T93-1987

LG307.01.01

07Y-03-1000A-1140

GB/T5782-2000

>%?��uO

��z�

�%no

�%�kY

�%no

�%no

T�o,-

��hi8

�%no

|}*���,-

|}*���,-gB

?%��do

%o��,-

av

z{14

>%?��uO

���Y

av

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

5

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

1

4

2

Φ8X1500

Φ4X1300

Φ4X1200

8

Φ8X1500

M14X1.5X40

4

M12X140

1

¯~
Remarks

Diesel engine left rear bracket

Left rear washer

Hose

Fuel filter

Hose

Hose

T-connector

Spring clamp

Hose

Metric through transition connector

Metric through transition connector

Oil drain hose

Oil pipe transition connector

Bolt

Washer

Diesel engine leftfront support

Front shock absorber

Bolt

-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System(LG307)-./0'12
·¶

Parts number



7

-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System(LG307)-./0'12



8

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

512882

GB/T5786-2000

LG307.01-004

LG307.01.18

GB/T93-1987

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T5783-2000

�_Ypq

av

��?�,�

��#uO

z{10

av

av

1

3

1

1

11

4

4

M10X1.25X25

10

M10X50

M10X30

¯~
Remarks

Coupling shaft coupling assembly

Bolt

Engine connecting disc

Series pump bracket

Washer

Bolt

Bolt

-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System(LG307)-./0'12
·¶

Parts number



9

-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System(LG307)-./0'12



10

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG307.01.07

V2403-M-T-E3B-YCI-1

LG307.01-006

LG307.01.10

GB/T5785-2000

LG307.01.09

GB11544-89

LG307.01-009

LG307.01.17

LG307.01.12

LG307.01.15

DIN3016-1

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T97.1-2002

LG308.01.13

GB/T96.1-2002

GB/T6170-2000

GB/T93-1987

>%?��uO

>%?pq

��z�

>%?��uO

av

L�?gq

 ¡A-787

�Cl�no

��¢o

£¤¥

�ou¦�

§iD1-56/25

av

z{12

�C¨uO©y

z{12

ab

z{12

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

2

7

M12X1.25X60

M12X65

M12

¯~
Remarks

Diesel engine right front bracket

Diesel engine assembly

Right rear washer

Diesel engine right rear bracket

Bolt

Compressor assembly

Belt

Water tank outlet hose

Steel tube

Wind cover weldment

Hose support plate

Clamp

Bolt

Washer

Water tank lower bracket

Washer

Nut

Washer

-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System(LG307)-./0'12
·¶

Parts number



11

-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System(LG307)-./0'12



12

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.01-010

GB/T5781-2000

LG308.01.06Ⅰ

CDM606.01.01.01

LG308.01-003

GB/T97.1-2002

GB/T5783-2000

LG308.01-006

LG307.01-008

LG307.01.04

17326-12231

16483-12321

��

av

ª«Ypq

¬�C

�C�­uO

z{10

av

�C�­uO

�Cw�no

®¯Ypq

®¯Yz

®¯Y°±,-

2

2

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

M12 40

M10 15

×

×

¯~
Remarks

Bush

Bolt

Radiator assembly

Vice water tank

Water tank right upper bracket

Washer

Bolt

Water tank left upper bracket

Water tank inlet hose

Muffle assembly

Muffle seal gasket

Muffle transition connector

-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System(LG307)-./0'12
·¶

Parts number



-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System (LG308/LG312)-./0'12

13



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.05.06

GB/T6170-2000

LG308.01.01

LG308.01.21

ZHD-14

700M-14

70011-14-05A30*

GB/T5781-2000

GB/T97.1-2002

GB/T93

1G311-4335

JB/T8870

LG307.01.03

Φ8*2000

Φ4-L100

MA04

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T93-1987

LG308.01-007

Z-[\]^_`

ab

ef%cgB

%cd_

gyz

|}~,av

do

avM8

z{8

z{8

%���Y

hi

�%noΦ8X1200

�%no

²³´§i

avM16X120

z{16

�z{

M8

X65

2

5

1

1

4

2

2

1

10

10

1

3

1

1

7

2

4

8

2

M8

M8X65

8

8

Ø13-19

Ø8X1200

M16X120

16

¯~
Remarks

End joint bearing

Nut

Hand and foot throttle assembly

Throttle flexible shaft assembly

Combined pad

Metric articulated bolt

Hose

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Oil-water separater

Hoop

Hose

Fuel hose

Hoop

Bolt

Washer

Washer

-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System (LG308/LG312)-./0'12

14

·¶
Parts number



-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

15

1.1 Diesel Engine System (LG308/LG312)-./M'12



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.01.20

GB/T6170-2000

GB/T5786-1986

LG308.01.15

LG308.01.12

LG308.01-018

L1CH-22

L9C-22T

LG308.01.17

GB/T5782-2000

LG308.01.18

GB/T5786-2000

LG308.01-012

GB/T5786

GB/T5786

LG308.01.31

10411-22/20491-22T*1T10*1000

���Y

ab

av

>%?�uO

>%?��uO

%o��,-

|}*���,-

|}*���,-gB

?%��do

��Y

av

�_Ypq

av

��?�,�

av

av

��#uO

2

4

15

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

1

10

2

1

M16

M12X1.25X35

M16X140

M10X35

M10X1.25X30

M10X1.25X50

¯~
Remarks

Rear shock absorber

Nut

Bolt

Diesel engine rear bracket

Diesel engine leftfront support

Oil pipe transition connector

Metric straight transition connector

Metric straight transition connector

Oil outlet hose

Shock absorber

Bolt

Coupling shaft coupling assembly

Bolt

Engine connecting disc

Bolt

Bolt

Series pump bracket

-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System (LG308/LG312)-./0'12

16

·¶
Parts number



-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System LG308/LG312-./0'12 ( )

17



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.01.30

LG312.01.30

LG853.01.01

JB/T8870

LG308.01-013

GB/T6171-1986

LG308.01-004

LG308.01.02

LG312.01.01

LG308.01.08

LG308.01.19

LG308.01.10

GB/T5786-1986

GB11544-89

LG308.01.05

GB/T5781-2000

GB/T93-1987

GB/T97.1-2002

®¯Ypq

µ¤?�o,-

hi

�Cw�no

ab

®¯Y¶·z

>%?pq

>%?��uO

>%?��uO

L�?gq

av

 ¡

£¤¥

av

z{

z{

1

1

3

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

8

22

14

Ø70~85

M10X1.25

M12X1.25X50

A-914

M10X30

10

10

¯~
Remarks

Muffle assembly

Heater pipe connector

Hoop

Water tank water inlet hose

Nut

Muffle seal gasket

Diesel engine assembly

Diesel engine right front bracket

Diesel engine rear bracket

Compressor assembly

Bolt

Belt

Wind cover weldment

Bolt

Washer

washer

-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System (LG308/LG312)-./0'12

18

LG308

LG312

LG308

LG312



-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System(LG308/LG312)-./0'12

19



52

53

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

54

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

GB/T6170-2000

JB/T8870

LG308.01-021

LG312.01-001

LG308.01-020

LG312.01-003

JB/T8870

X770062

G068661

P778810

GB/T5781-2000

LG308.01.03

LG312.01.06

GB/T5782-2000

LG308.01.13

LG308.01-010

GB/T41-2000

GB/T96.1-2002

ab

hi

jkYlmno

jkYwmxno

hi

rsY

jkYpq

ti

av

jkYuO

av

�C¨uO

��

ab

z{

10

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

9

1

2

1

2

2

2

M10

Ø70~85

Ø90~110

M8X30

M12X65

M12

12

¯~
Remarks

Nut

Hoop

Air filter air outlet hose

Air filter air inlet hose

Hoop

Alarm

Air filter assembly

Clamp

Bolt

Air filter bracket

Bolt

Water tank lower bracket

Bush

Bolt

Washer

-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System(LG308/LG312)-./0'12

20

LG308

LG312

LG308

LG312

LG308

LG312

·¶
Parts number



-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

21

1.1 Diesel Engine System(LG308/LG312)-./0'12



67

68

69

70

71

72

73

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.01.06

CDM606.01.01.01

LG308.01-002

JB/T8870

LG308.01-006

LG308.01-003

LG308.01.32

Ⅰ ª«Ypq

¬�C

�Cl�no

hi

�C�­uO

�C�­uO

%cd_uO

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

¯~
Remarks

Radiator assembly

Vice water tank

Water tank outlet hose

Hoop

Water tank left upper bracket

Water tank right upper bracket

Throttle flexible shaft bracket

-./0'12 DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

1.1 Diesel Engine System(LG308/LG312)-./0'12

22

Ø45~55

·¶
Parts number



56.789 HAND AND FOOT THOTTLE ASSEMBLY

1.1.1 Hand and Foot Thottle Assembly56.789

23



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG8380.01.09-001

LG308.01.01-001

LG308.01.01.01

LG8380.01.09-003

DIN6796

GB/T5287

LG8380.01.09-005

LG8380.01.09-006

GB/T5782

e¸�

I¹[

º�

z»

¼½��

z{

��

�

av

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

14

12

M12X60

¯~
Remarks

Handle bush

Joystick

Pull plate weldment

Gasket

Dishing spring

Washer

Bush

Sheath

Bolt

56.789 HAND AND FOOT THOTTLE ASSEMBLY

1.1.1 Hand and Foot Thottle Assembly56.789

24

·¶
Parts number



25

:;'89 COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

1.1.2 Compressor Assembly(LG307):;'89



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG307.01.09.01

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T6170

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

GB/T5783-2000

L�?(^uO

avM10X30

abM10

avM10X60

avM10X45

z{10

z{10

avM10X40

1

1

6

1

1

5

5

3

M10 30

M10

M10

M10

10

10

M10

×

×60

×45

×40

¯~
Remarks

Compressor adjusting

Bolt

Nut

Bolt

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Bolt

:;'89 COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

1.1.2 Compressor Assembly(LG307):;'89

26

·¶
Parts number



27

:;'89 COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

1.1.2 Compressor Assembly(LG308/LG312):;'89



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.01.10.02

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T6170

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

(^uO

avM10X40

abM10

avM10X55

avM10X45

z{10

z{10

1

4

6

1

1

5

5

M10 30

M10

M10 55

M10 45

10

10

×

×

×

¯~
Remarks

Adjusting bracket

Bolt

Nut

Bolt

Bolt

Washer

Washer

:;'89 COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

1.1.2 Compressor Assembly(LG308/LG312):;'89

28

·¶
Parts number



NO12 TRAVEL SYSTEM

2.1 Travel SyNO12 stem

29



NO12 TRAVEL SYSTEM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

2.1 Travel SyNO12 stem

LG308.04.07

LG307.04-001

LG307.04 -003

LG308.04.05

LG8380.04-001

GB/T6177.2

80HV-1 58

LG308.04.01

80HV-1 70

LG308.04.02

GB3452.1

LG8380.04-003

LG308.04.03

LG8380.04.03

LG308.04.04

12-16.5 NHS

Ⅰ

^

^

¿Àpq

�ÁÂ¿

�ÁÂ¿

ÁÂ¿Ã

ÄÅav

ab

xÂÆ

xÂÆ 100HV-1

ÇÂÆ

ÇÂÆ100HV-1

O�¶·{

¶·V

¿Ègq

¿Épq

4

2

2

2

64

64

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

4

M16×1.5

58

46

70

60

190×7

16.5×8.25

16.5X9.75-

10-16.5 NHS

12-16.5 NHS

^

^

^

^

Ⅱ

¯~
Remarks

Hub assembly

Front single chain wheel

Front single chain wheel

Single chain wheel II

Bolt

Nut

Short chain

Front chain

Long chain

Rear chain

O-ring sear

Seal cover

Rim assembly

Tyre assembly

30

LG307

LG307( )

LG308/LG312

LG307

LG308/LG312

LG307

LG308/LG312

LG307 LG308

LG312

LG307 LG308

LG312

6ÛÁÂæç

/

/

·¶
Parts number



NO12 TRAVEL SYSTEM

2.1 Travel SyNO12 stem

31



NO12 TRAVEL SYSTEM

11

12

13

14

15

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

2.1 Travel SyNO12 stem

LG307.04-002

LG307.04 -004

LG308.04.06

LG307.04-003

LG308.04-001

DIN6796

GB/T5782

Ⅰ

�ÁÂ¿

�ÁÂ¿

ÁÂ¿

ÊËz

DV�

z{16

avM16×100

2

2

2

32

4

4

4

¯~
Remarks

Rear single chain wheel

Rear single chain wheel

Single chain wheel

washer

Inner cover board

Washer

Bolt

32

6ÛÁÂæç

LG307

LG307( )

LG308/LG312

LG307

·¶
Parts number



<=89 HUB ASSEMBLY

2.1.1 Hub Assembly¿Àpq

33



1

2

3

4

5

6

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.04.07-004

LG308.04.07-003

GB/T9877.3

GB/T297

LG308.04.07-005

LG308.04.07-002

_

V�

ÌO%·

ÍÎÄÏ_`

£{

ÐÑ

1

1

1

2

1

1

33113

FB80 110 10× ×

¯~
Remarks

Shaft

Cover board

Framework oil seal

Tapprerd roller bearing

Washer

Casting

<=89 HUB ASSEMBLY

2.1.1 Hub Assembly¿Àpq

34

·¶
Parts number



>?12 OPERATION SYSTEM

3.1 Operation SystemIJEF

35



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

36

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

3.1 Opeartion SystemIJEF

>?12 OPERATION SYSTEM

LG308.05.01

LG308.05.02

LG308.05-001

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T97.1-2002

LG308.05.03

LG308.05-002

GB/T5801-2000

GB/T276-94

GB/T894.1-86

LG308.05-003

GB/T80-2000

GB/T276-94

LG308.05-004

GB/T5801-2000

LG308.05.06

GB/T889.1-2000

LG307.05-001

�IJpq

��#°[

º�Ò

av

z{

ÓÔÕ°[

��#°�

_`

_`

£{

£{

aÖ

_`

ÓÔÕ°�

_`

Z-[\]^_`

ab

�º[

1

1

1

3

7

1

1

2

2

2

1

2

2

1

2

2

4

1

M10X25

10

NK 16/20

6002-2Z

15

M5X16

6003-2Z

NK 19/20

SQ8-RS

M8

¯~
Remarks

Left operation system

Series pump rotating rod weldment

Pull plate

Bolt

Washer

Multiple valve rotating rod weldment

series pump rotating sheath

Bearing

Bearing

Sprag

Sprag

Screw

Bearing

Multiple valve rotating sheath

Bearing

Joint Bearing

Nut

Left pull rod

Ⅰ

·¶
Parts number

LG307



37

>?12 OPERATION SYSTEM

3.1 Operation SystemIJEF



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

38

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.05-005

LG308.05.07

GB/T6170-2000

LG307.05-002

LG308.05-006

LG308.05-009

GB/T91-2000

LG308.05-007

LG308.05-008

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T6170-2000

GB/T93-1987

LG308.05.05

GB/T894.1-86

LG308.05.04

LG308.05.08

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T93-1987

Z-[\]^_`�×

ab

�º[

Ø_

Ù&Ø

�[Ò

�[Ã

av

ab

z{

fIJpq

£{

�IJpq

DaÚ[\]^_`

av

z{

2

2

1

2

2

1

1

4

6

6

1

1

1

2

2

2

M8-LH

2×16

×

×

M10 35

M10

10

16

M8 30

8

8

¯~
Remarks

Joint bearing levorotation

Nut

Right pull rod

Pin shaft

Cotter pin

Conneting rod

Conneting rod

Bolt

Nut

Washer

Foot operating assembly

Sprag

Rightoperations assembly

Inner thread rod joint bearing

Bolt

Washer

Ⅰ

Ⅱ

3.1 Operation SystemIJEF

>?12 OPERATION SYSTEM

·¶
Parts number

LG308/LG312

LG307

LG308/LG312



39

>?12 OPERATION SYSTEM

3.1 Operation SystemIJEF



35

36

37

38

39

40

¯~
Remarks

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

GB/T97.1-2002

GB/T794A

GB/T93-1987

GB/T6170-2000

LG308.05.10

z{

av

z{

ab

²d_pq

2

1

1

1

1

8

M12×60

12

M12

Washer

Bolt

Washer

Nut

Little Flexible shaft assembly

3.1 Operation SystemIJEF

>?12 OPERATION SYSTEM

·¶
Parts number



@>?89 LEFT OPERATION ASSEMBLY

3.1.1 Left Operation Assembly�IJpq

41



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

42

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

3.1.1 Left Operation Assembly�IJpq

@>?89 LEFT OPERATION ASSEMBLY

LG308.05.01.03

LG308.05.01.01

LG308.05.01-003

LG308.05.06

GB/T6170

LG308.05.01.02

LG308.05.01.05

LG308.05.07

GB/T6170

LG308.05.01.04

GB/T6170

GB/T80-85

GB/T97.1

GB/T5783

LG308.05.01-001

GB/T97.1

GB/T5783

LG308.05.01-002

e¸pq

�IJ[©y

�ÛÚ�

Z-[\]^_`

ab

�IJuO©y

�IJ1¥©y

Z-[\]^_`�×

ab

Z-[\]^_`

ab

aÖ

z{

av

º[Ò

z{

av

º[Ã

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

2

2

1

2

2

2

1

1

7

3

1

SQ8-RS

M8

SQL8-RS

M8-LH

SQ14-RS

M6

M6X25

14

M14X30

8

M8X20

¯~
Remarks

Handle assembly

Left operation staff

Left bellow sheath

Joint bearing

Nut

Left operation bracket

Left operation hood

Joint bearing levorotation

Nut

Joint bearing

Nut

Screw

Washer

Bolt

pull rod

Washer

Bolt

pull rod

Ⅰ

Ⅱ

·¶
Parts number



@>?89 LEFT OPERATION ASSEMBLY

3.1.1 Left Operation Assembly�IJpq

43



19

20

44

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

3.1.1 Left Operation Assembly�IJpq

@>?89 LEFT OPERATION ASSEMBLY

GB/T6177.1

GB/T889.1

ab

ab

1

4

M14

M8

¯~
Remarks

Nut

Nut

·¶
Parts number



!>?89 RIGHT OPERATION ASSEMBLY

3.1.2 Right Operation Assembly!IJpq

45



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

46

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

3.1.2 Right Operation Assembly!IJpq

!>?89 RIGHT OPERATION ASSEMBLY

LG308.05.01.03

LG308.05.04.01

LG308.05.01-003

LG308.05.06

GB/T6170

LG308.05.04.02

LG308.05.01.05

LG308.05.07

GB/T6170

LG308.05.01.04

GB/T6170

GB/T80-85

GB/T97.1

GB/T5783

LG308.05.01-001

GB/T97.1

GB/T5783

LG308.05.01-002

e¸

�IJ[

�ÛÚ�

Z-[\]^_`

ab

�IJuO

�IJ1¥

Z-[\]^_`�×

ab

Z-[\]^_`

ab

aÖ

z{

av

º[Ò

z{

av

º[Ã

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

2

2

1

2

2

2

1

1

7

3

1

SQ8-RS

M8

SQL8-RS

M8-LH

SQ14-RS

M6

M6X25

14

M14X30

8

M8X20

¯~
Remarks

Handle assembly

Right operation staff

Left bellow sheath

Joint bearing

Nut

Right operation bracket

Left operation hood

Joint bearing levorotation

Nut

Joint bearing

Nut

Screw

Washer

Bolt

pull rod

Washer

Bolt

pull rod

Ⅰ

Ⅱ

·¶
Parts number



47

!>?89 RIGHT OPERATION ASSEMBLY

3.1.2 Right Operation Assembly!IJpq



¸¹¶ / ¯~
/Original NO. Remarks

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

º»
Coding

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

48

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

3.1.2 Right Operation Assembly!IJpq

!>?89 RIGHT OPEARTION ASSEMBLY

¯~
Remarks

·¶
Parts number

19

20

GB/T6177.1

GB/T889.1

ab

ab

1

4

M14

M8

Nut

Nut



6>?89 FOOT OPERATION ASSEMBLY

3.1.3 Toot Operation AssemblyfIJpq

49



1

2

3

4

5

6

50

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

3.1.3 Foot Operation AssemblyfIJpq

6>?89 FOOT OPERATION ASSEMBLY

LG308.05.05.02

LG308.05.05.01

GB/T6173-2000

LG308.05.05-001

GB/T882 B

GB/T91-2000

�

Ü�pq

d_pq

ab

¦�

Ø_

Ù&Ø

1

1

2

1

1

1

M16X1.5

4X20

1.6X16

¯~
Remarks

Pedal assembly

Flexible shaft assembly

Nut

Supporting plate

Pin shaft

Cotter pin

·¶
Parts number



Ü� PEDAL

3.1.3.1 PedalÜ�

51



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

52

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

3.1.3.1 PedalÜ�

Ü� PEDAL

GB/T804-88

LG8380.05.03.01-001

LG8380.05.03.01-002

LG8380.05.03.01-003

LG8380.05.03.01-004

LG308.05.05.02.01

LG8380.05.03.01-005

LG8380.05.03.01-006

LG308.05.05.02.02

ab

U½av

z»

ÝÞ

ßà�

áâ�©y

ãnz

��

Ü�©y

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

M6

¯~
Remarks

Nut

U-bolt

Washer

Iron

Limit board

Fixed plate

Rubber washer

Bush

Pedal

·¶
Parts number



GHKLEF TRAVEL HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

4.1 Travel Hydraulic System(LG307)GHKLEF

53



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

54

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LACHC-30-33-36OG

L1CH9-36-33OG

20411-36T/20441-36T*1T16*1750

20411-36T/20441-36T*1T16*1460

L1DO-30-12

L1CO-14-06

R921811054 A46875B

GB/T5782-2000

LG307.06-001

GB/T97.1-2002

GB/T93-1987

GB/T6170-2000

4465025-37

L5O9-06OG

GB/T93

GB/T70.1

L1DO-30-16

20591-30T*2S12(28MPa)*680/340°

Ã

,%C'()ä�,-

$%å-

p$%no

.%#/%no

æçw%*�,-

}�èéÕw%&,-

êKLë´GHæç

av

ÊËz

z{

z{

ab

!"ìí#

îy��,-

z{

aÖ

!"#l%&*�,-

�ï#ð%B&no

1

1

1

1

4

6

2

8

16

16

16

16

1

1

2

2

3

1

M12 50

12

12

M12

12

M12 45  12.9

×

×

¯~
Remarks

Oil tank duplex fitting connector

Oil return bend

oil return hose

Oil suction hose

Straight connector

Oil inlet connector

Travel motor

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Washer

Nut

Variable piston pump

Mixed transition connector

Washer

Screw

Straight connector

Left pump main oil port B hose

4.1 Travel Hydraulic System(LG307)GHKLEF

GHKLEF TRAVEL HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

·¶
Parts number



55

GHKLEF TRAVEL HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

4.1 Travel Hydraulic System(LG307)GHKLEF



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

56

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

20591-30T*2S12(28MPa)*670/340°

L1C09-30-12OG

20411-30T/20491-30T*2T12*610

20591-30T*2S12(28Mpa)*560/270°

L1DO9-30-16OG

L1CO9-36-20OG

20591-30T*2S12(28Mpa)*480/300°

L1CN-12-02L60

LG308.06.02

LG308.06.03

LG308.06.01

SMK20-9/16UNF-PE

LLCOO-14-06-06OG

20411-14T*1T04*400

LG8380.06-001

L1CH-14

20411-14T/20491-14T*1T04*410

L1CH-30-27

�ï#ð%A&no

!"#$%&'()*+,-

!"#$%no

�ï#ð%D&no

#ð%&'()*+,-

.%#/%&'()*+,-

�ï#ð%C&no

ñÇ,-

ò}%*+,-

|}ä���,-gB

ò}%¢o

óL,-

îy+å��,-gB

�æçôõ%o

$%öq÷

\ø¶·*�,-

}�èéÕ$%no

$%öq÷*�,-

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

¯~
Remarks

Left pump main oil port A hose

Adjustable right angle connector

Variable pump oil return hose

Right pump main oil port D hose

Right angle connector

Right angle connector

Right pump main oil port C hose

Lengthened connector

Oil control right angle connector

T-connector transmit connector

Oil control pipe

Manometry connector

Mixing angle bend transition joint

Right motor leakage oil pipe

Oil return compositive block

Straight connector

oil return hose

Oil return Straight connector

4.1 Travel Hydraulic System(LG307)GHKLEF

GHKLEF TRAVEL HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

·¶
Parts number



57

GHKLEF TRAVEL HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

4.1 Travel Hydraulic System(LG307)GHKLEF



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

58

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

L1CH-36-33

20491-14T*1T04*800

LXCCCO-14-14-14-06OG

20411-14T/20491-14T*1T04*440

20411-14T*1T04*550

SV10-23-02-12-DN-B-6S

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T97.1-2002

GB/T93-1987

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T5782

$%öq÷*�,-

�æç}�%o

ù�,-

�æç}�%o

}�èéÕw%no

}�èéÕ

av

z{

z{

av

av

1

2

1

1

2

1

2

4

4

2

8

¯~
Remarks

Oil return Straight connector

Left motor brake oil pipe

Four-way connector

Right motor brake oil pipe

Oil inlet hose

Brake relief valve

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Bolt

Bolt

4.1 Travel Hydraulic System(LG307)GHKLEF

GHKLEF TRAVEL HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

M6×45

6

6

M6×60

M12×60  10.9

·¶
Parts number



GHKLEF TRAVEL HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

4.1 Travel Hydraulic System(LG308/LG312)GHKLEF

59



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

60

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LACHC-30-33-36OG

L1CH9-36-33OG

L1DO-30-12

L1CO-16-08

L1CO-14-06

R921810624

GB/T5782-2000

LG308.06-001

GB/T97.1-2002

GB/T93-1987

GB/T6170-2000

4465025-41

4465025

L5O9-06OG

GB/T93

GB/T70.1

20411-36T/20441-36T*1T16*1750

20411-36T/20441-36T*1T16*1460

,%C'()ä�,-

$%å-

p$%no

.%#/%no

æçw%*�,-

æçôú&,-

}�èéÕw%&,-

êKLë´GHæç

av

ÊËz

z{

z{

ab

!"ìí#

îy��,-

z{

aÖ

1

1

1

1

4

2

4

2

8

16

16

16

16

1

1

1

2

2

M16 50  10.9

16

16

M16

12

M12 45  12.9

×

×

¯~
Remarks

Oil tank duplex fittings

Oil return bend

Oil return hose

Oil suction hose

Motor oil inlet straight connector

Motor leakage connector

Oil inlet connector

Travel motor

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Washer

Nut

Variable piston pump

Mixed transition connector

Washer

Screw

4.1 Travel Hydraulic System(LG308/LG312)GHKLEF

GHKLEF TRAVEL HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

LG312

LG308

·¶
Parts number



61

GHKLEF TRAVEL HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

4.1 Travel Hydraulic System(LG308/LG312)GHKLEF



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

62

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

L1DO-30-16

20591-30T*2S12(28MPa)*780/340°

20591-30T*2S12(28MPa)*820/340°

L1C09-30-12OG

20411-30T/20491-30T*2T12*680

20591-30T*2S12(28Mpa)*580/270°

L1DO9-30-16OG

L1C09-36-20OG

20591-30T*2S12(28Mpa)*480

L1CN-12-02L60

LG308.06.02

LG308.06.03

LG308.06.01

SMK20-9/16UNF-PE

LLCOO-14-06-06OG

20411-16T*1T05*400

L1CH-16-14

LG8380.06-001

!"#l%&*�,-

�ï#ð%B&no

�ï#ð%A&no

!"#$%no

�ï#ð%D&no

#ð%&'()*+,-

�ï#ð%C&no

ñÇ,-

ò}%*+,-

|}ä���,-gB

ò}%¢o

óL,-

îy+å��,-gB

�æçôõ%o

æçôõ%*�

$%öq÷

!"#$%&'()*+,-

.%#/%&'()*+,-

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

¯~
Remarks

Straight connector

eft pump main oil port B hose

Left pump main oil port A hose

Adjustable right angle connector

Variable pump oil return hose

Right pump main oil port D hose

Right angle connector

Right angle connector

Right pump main oil port C hose

Lengthened connector

Oil Control right angle connector

T-connector transmit connector

Oil Control pipe

Manometry connector

Mixed angle bend transition joints

Right motor leakage oil pipe

Motor leakage Straight

Oil return compositive assembly

L

4.1 Travel Hydraulic System(LG308/LG312)GHKLEF

GHKLEF TRAVEL HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

·¶
Parts number



63

GHKLEF TRAVEL HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

4.1 Travel Hydraulic System(LG308/LG312)GHKLEF



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

64

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

L1CH-14

20411-14T/20491-14T*1T04*410

L1CH-30-27

L1CH-36-33

20491-16T*1T05*800

20491-14T*1T04*800

LXCCCO-14-14-14-06OG

20491-14T*1T04*410

20411-14T*1T04*550

SV10-23-02-12-DN-B-6S

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T97.1-2002

GB/T93-1987

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T5782-2000

\ø¶·*�,-

}�èéÕ$%no

$%öq÷*�,-

$%öq÷*�,-

�æçôõno

�æç}�%o

ù�,-

�æç}�%o

}�èéÕw%no

}�èéÕ

av

z{

z{

av

av

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

4

4

2

8

¯~
Remarks

Straight connector

Oil return hose

Straight connector

Straight connector

Left motor leakage hose

Left motor brake Oil pipe

Four-way connector

Right motor brake Oil pipe

Oil inlet hose

Brake relief valve

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Bolt

Bolt

4.1 Travel Hydraulic System(LG308/LG312)GHKLEF

GHKLEF TRAVEL HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

M6×45

6

6

M6×65

M12×60  10.9

·¶
Parts number



MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

65



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

66

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

10411-22/20491-22TH62

*2T08*650+RC

10411-22/20491-22T*2T

08*650+RC

LG825.07-003

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG307.07.17

LG308.07.17

LG307.07.18

LG308.07.18

LG307.07.08

LG308.07.08

L1CH9-18OG

10411-18*2T06*570+RC

LG307.07.06

LG308.07.06

ûü�A&no

ûü�B&no

¢oáâ�

av

z{

z{

ûü��ý¢o1B

ûü��ý¢o1A

��ý%þ�! ¢o

"#%þ�! å-

�ý%þno

�ý%þ

1

1

7

7

7

7

1

1

2

4

4

2

M8 30

8

8

×

¯~
Remarks

Attachment connecting A hose

Attachment connecting B hose

Pipe holding clamp

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Tool connect lift pipe B

Tool connect lift pipe A

Right lift cylinder big chamber pipe

Bucket cylinder big chamber bend

Lift cylinder hose

Lift cylinder

Ⅰ

Ⅰ

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

LG307

LG308/LG312

LG307

LG308/LG312

LG307

LG308/LG312

LG307

LG308/LG312

·¶
Parts number



67

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

68

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG8380.07-002

LG308.07-001

JB/T8870-1999

LG308.07.15

L1CH-18

LG308.07.37

FIRG-F-G1/2-A

FIRG-M-G1/2-A

20411-18T*2T06*340+RC

20411-18T/20491-18T

*2T06*460+RC

LG307.07.01

LG308.07.01

LG312.07.01

LG308.07.53

LG308.07.54

LAC-18

LG308.07.07

ãn$

%o1¥

hi

��ý%þ²! ¢o

"#%þ²! *�

*���,-gB

b%±,-

|%±,-

"#%þ�! no

"#%þ²! no

°#%þ

"#%þ�! ¢o2

"#%þ²! ¢o2

"#�&ä�

��ý%þ²! ¢o

2

1

2

1

4

2

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

2

1

¯~
Remarks

Rubber pad

Vitta guard

Hoop

Left lift cylinder small chamber pipe

Bucket cylinder small chamber straight

Connector

Quick disconnect connector

Quick disconnect connector

Bucket cylinder big chamber hose

Bucket cylinder small chamber hose

Tilt cylinder

Bucket cylinder big chamber pipe

Bucket cylinder small chamber pipe

Bucket disfluence duplex fitting

Right lift cylinder small chamber pipe

Ⅱ

Ⅱ

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

LG307

LG308

LG312

φ90～110

·¶
Parts number



69

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM



28

29

30

31

32

33

70

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.07-007

LG307.07.04

LG308.07.04

LG307.07.05

LG308.07.05

10411-18/20491-18T

H64*2T06*590+RC

10411-18/20491-18T

*2T06*590+RC

JB/T8870-1999

�%o1¥

"#%þ²! ¢o

"#%þ�! ¢o

"#%þno2

"#%þ�! no2

hi

1

1

1

1

1

4φ60～80

¯~
Remarks

Right pipe guard

Bucket cylinder small chamber pipe

Bucket cylinder big chamber pipe

Bucket cylinder chamber hose

Bucket cylinder big chamber hose

Hoop

Ⅱ

Ⅱ

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

/

/

LG307

LG308 LG312

LG307

LG308 LG312

·¶
Parts number



MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

71



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

72

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

L1CH9-30-33OG

20411-30T/20491-30T

*1T12*1500+RC

LG308.07-003

LG308.07-002

GB/T5783

GB/T97.1

LG308.07-004

LG308.07-006

GB/T93

GB/T6170

L1CH-30-33

20411-30T*1T12*1050

20411-30T*1T12*800+RC

20411-30T/20441-30T*1T

12*800+RC

20491-45T*1T20*1420/90°

%(l&,-

ä�)%(no

�ãn�

²ãn�

av

z{

o�3

o�z�

z{

ab

,-

�kYl%no

%($%no

*¿#w%o

2

1

4

4

8

8

10

4

8

4

1

1

1

1

M8 30

8

8

M8

×

¯~
Remarks

Oil cooler outlet connector

T-connector to oil cooler hose

Rubber clamp

Rubber clamp

Bolt

Washer

Pipe clamp

Pipe clamp plate

Washer

Nut

Connector

Filter oil outlet hose

Oil cooler oil return hose

Gear pump oil inlet pipe

Ⅲ

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

LG307

LG308/LG312

·¶
Parts number



73

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

74

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

L1CH-45-42

L2C-30-36

20411-36T*1T16*1200

L2C9-36

L2GC-16-36WD

504.110605AF

L1CG-30-16WD

20411-30T/20491-30T*1T12*800

L1CO9-30-20OG

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T97.1-2002

GB/T93-1987

LG308.07-005

5/16-18UNC*5/8

GB/T6170-2000

926923

50AS-1

L1CFL9-45-20

,%C/%&*�,-

��,-

�kYw%no

��,-

��,-

+&Õ

��,-

nopq

�kY,-

av

z{

z{

k%YuO

ab

k%Y

6789:;<

=>?

90@ABCDE

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

10

14

16

1

6

2

1

1

1

¯~
Remarks

Straight connector

Transition connector

Filter oil inlet hose

Transition connector

Transition connector

Spilling valve

Transition connector

Hose assembly

Filter connector

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Oil filter bracket

Hexagon bolt

Nut

Sender

Oil filter

90°bend flange connector

M10 35

10

10

M10

×

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

·¶
Parts number



75

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

76

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

GB/T5782-2000

FL-20

SAE J518

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T93-1987

GB/T97.1-2002

GB/T6170-2000

P136-28

P136-35

SAE J518

FL-12

L1CFL9-26-12L55

L2C9-30

LCC-30W

AX31028-1

L1CO-22-10

20411-22T/20491-22

T*2T08*330

av

½{

av

z{

z{

ab

MJ#

O�{

��,-

ä�,-

ÓÔÕ

,-A1

(,ÕA&%Ô

FGHBC

FIHBC

90@ABCDE

O

2

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

M10

37.69 3.53

M12 60

12

12

M12

24.99 3.53-N90

×

×

×

×

25

¯~
Remarks

Bolt

Pump oil inlet flange

O-ring

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Nut

Implement pump

O-ring

Pump oil outlet flange

90°bend flange connector

Transition connector

T-connector

distribution valve

Connector A

Leveling valve oil channel A

Ⅰ

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

LG307

LG308/LG312

·¶
Parts number



77

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM



°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

·¶
Parts number

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

¯~
Remarks

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

78

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

6

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

¯~
Remarks

L1CO-18-10

20491-18T*2T06*840/180°

20491-18T*2T06*810/180°

L1CO-22-12

20411-22T/20491-22T

H62*2T08*700

L1C09-26-12OG

20411-26T*2T10*510+RC

20491-18T*2T06*650/180°

20491-18T*2T06*780/180°

20491-18T*2T06*760/220°

20491-18T*2T06*825/220°

20411-18T/20491-18T

*2T06*480

SMK20-9/16UNF-PE

LLOCO-12-36-06OG

LG308.07.52

,-A2

A2no

,-A3

(,ÕA3&%Ô

ÓÔÕw%,-

ÓÔÕw%&no

(,ÕB1&%Ô

B2no

(,ÕB3&%Ô

óL,-

îy+å��,

-gB

å-

Connector A

Hose A

Connector A

Leveling valve A oil pipe

Distribution valve valve oil inlet connector

Distribution valve valve oil inlet hose

Leveling valve B oil pipe

Hose B

Leveling valve  outlet B oil channel

Manometry connector

Transition connector group

Bend

Ⅱ

Ⅱ

Ⅲ

Ⅲ

Ⅰ

Ⅱ

Ⅲ

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

LG307

LG308/LG312

LG307

LG308/LG312

LG307

LG308/LG312

·¶
Parts number



79

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM



°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

·¶
Parts number

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

¯~
Remarks

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

80

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

20411-18T/20491-18T

*2T06*480

20411-18T/20491-18T

*2T06*550

GB/T5782-2000

20411-18T/20491-18T

*2T06*470

T-2883-307

T-2883

T-2883-312

20411-18T*2T06*350

20411-18T*2T06*330

LAC-18

LG307.07.43

LG308.07.43

LG308.07.40

LG308.07.44

LG308.07.47

1

1

2

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

¯~
Remarks

�ý²! (,%o

av

"#� ! (,%o

(,Õ

"#² ! (,%o

"#�&ä�

"#² ! %o1

�ý�! %o1

�ý²! %o1

"#� ! %o1

Lifting arm small chamber leveling oil

pipe

Bolt

Bucket big chamber leveling oil

pipe

Leveling valve

Bucket small chamber leveling oil

pipe

Bucket disfluence duplex fitting

Bucket small chamber hose

Lift big chamber hose

Lift small chamber hose

Bucket big chamber hose

Ⅰ

Ⅰ

Ⅰ

Ⅰ

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

LG307

LG308/LG312

LG307

LG308

LG312

LG307

LG308/LG312

LG307

LG308/LG312

M8 80×

·¶
Parts number



81

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM



°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

·¶
Parts number

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

¯~
Remarks

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

82

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.07.41

LG308.07.45

LG308.07.48

LG308.07.50

LG308.07.42

LG308.07.46

LG308.07.49

LG308.07.51

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T96.1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

¯~
Remarks

�ý�! %o2

�ý²! %o2

ûüA&%o1

ûüB&%o1

�ý�! %o3

�ý²! %o3

ûüA&%o2

ûüB&%o2

avM6X65

z{6

z{6

z{10

Ⅱ

Ⅱ

Ⅰ

Ⅰ

Ⅲ

Ⅲ

Ⅱ

Ⅱ

Lift big chamber hose

Lift small chamber hose

Attachment A hose

Attachment  B hose

Lift big chamber hose

Lift small chamber hose

Attachment A hose

Attachment  B hose

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Washer

5.1 Implement Hydraulic SystemMJKLEF

MJKLEF IMPLEMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

·¶
Parts number



AB12 FRAME SYSTEM

6.1 S LG307)AB12 Frame ystem(

83



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

84

¯~
Remarks

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

6.1 S LG307)AB12 Frame ystem(

AB12 FRAME SYSTEM

LG308.10-014

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T5783-2000

LG307.10-002

LG308.10-015

LG307.10-003

LG307.10-004

LG308.10-007

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T70.1-1985

LG816.13.08.02

LG308.10-017

LG308.10.04

LG308.10.03

LG308.10.06

GB/T6170-2000

GB/T93-1987

JK

KL10

KL10

;<M10X25

MN

OPQR

STN2

UTN

'VBCT

;<M10X20

;WM5X16

XYZ'?

UTN2

[Z?\]

'VTN^]

)T_`

;aM20

KL20

1

52

52

18

1

1

1

3

2

28

8

2

2

1

1

1

4

2

Floor gasket

Washer

Washer

Bolt

Pedal

Sponge

Bottom cover plate

Rear cover

Flange cover

Bolt

Screw

Air filter

Rear cover

Filter assembly

Flange cover weldment

Middle hood assembly

Nut

Washer

Ⅱ

Ⅰ

Ⅱ

·¶
Parts number



AB12 FRAME SYSTEM

6.1 S LG307)AB12 Frame ystem(

85



19

¸¹¶ / ¯~
/Original NO. Remarks

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

º»
Coding

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

86

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

GB/T96.1-2002

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T6170-2000

GB/T5783-2000

LG307.10-007

LG307.10-005

GB/T97.1-2002

GB/T93-1987

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T6170

LG308.10-012

LG308.10-011

LG308.10.01

GB/T5783

LG308.10-002

LG308.10-003

GB/T5783-2000

z{20

avM20X120

avM10X30

abM12

avM12X60

Â¿C·�

I¹�·�

z{8

z{8

avM8X16

abM10

.�

/º[

NO©y

avM10X45

�£�

0V�1

avM8X30

2

2

4

4

4

2

1

6

4

4

10

1

2

1

2

1

1

4

6.1 S LG307)AB12 Frame ystem(

AB12 FRAME SYSTEM

washer

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Bolt

Chain Wheel box sealing board

Control plate sealing plate

Washer

Washer

Bolt

Nut

Lock board

Swash pull rod

Frame weldment

Bolt

Front block

Bottom cover Ⅰ

Bolt

¯~
Remarks

·¶
Parts number



AB12 FRAME SYSTEM

6.1 S LG307)AB12 Frame ystem(

87



¸¹¶ / ¯~
/Original NO. Remarks

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

º»
Coding

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

88

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.10-001

LG308.10.05

L4MN-14WD

LG308.10-013

L4HN-24

CDM856E.13Ⅰ.08.04

GB/T3452.1-2005

LG308.10-018

H009

ßà÷1

1m2

��,-

3ÝΦ13X4

D4+5-

Ç½%7

O½{125X3.55

Á)Õu¦�

�cnÆ

2

2

4

2

2

1

4

1

4

6.1 S LG307)AB12 Frame ystem(

AB12 FRAME SYSTEM

Limit position block Ⅰ

Permeability cap

Connector

Magnet

Inner hexagon stopper

Rectangle oil label

Washer

Spilling valve bracket

Tape

¯~
Remarks

·¶
Parts number



AB12 FRAME SYSTEM

6.1 S LG308/LG312)AB12 Frame ystem(

89



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

90

¯~
Remarks

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

6.1 S LG308/LG312)AB12 Frame ystem(

AB12 FRAME SYSTEM

LG308.10-014

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T5783-2000

LG308.10-015

LG308.10-007

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T70.1-1985

LG816.13.08.02

LG308.10-017

LG308.10.04

LG308.10.03

LG308.10.06

GB/T93-1987

GB/T96.1-2002

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T6170-2000

GB/T5783-2000

JK

KL10

KL10

;<M10 25

MN

OPQR

STN2

UTN1

'VBCT

;<M10 20

;WM5 16

XYZ'?

UTN2

[Z?\]

'VTN^]

)T_`

;aM20

×

×

×

1

52

58

18

1

1

1

2

2

28

8

2

2

1

1

1

2

·¶
Parts number

Floor gasket

Washer

Washer

Bolt

Pedal

Sponge

Bottom cover plate

Rear cover

Flange cover

Bolt

Screw

Air filter

Rear cover

Filter assembly

Flange cover weldment

Middle hood assembly

Nut

Ⅱ

Ⅰ

Ⅱ

LG308

LG312



AB12 FRAME SYSTEM

6.1 S LG308/LG312)AB12 Frame ystem(

91



¸¹¶ / ¯~
/Original NO. Remarks

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

º»
Coding

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

92

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

GB/T5782

GB/T5782

GB/T6170

GB/T5783

LG308.10-005

LG307.10-005

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T5783

GB/T6170

LG308.10-012

LG308.10-011

LG308.10.01

LG312.10.01

GB/T5783

LG308.10-002

z{20

z{20

avM20 120

avM10 30

abM12

avM12 60

Â¿C·�

I¹�·�

z{8

z{8

avM8 16

abM10

.�

/º[

NO©y

avM 45

�£�

×

×

×

×

×10

2

2

2

4

6

4

2

1

8

8

8

8

1

2

1

2

1

6.1 S LG308/LG312)AB12 Frame ystem(

AB12 FRAME SYSTEM

Washer

Washer

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Bolt

Chain Wheel box sealing board

Control plate sealing plate

Washer

Washer

Bolt

Nut

Lock board

Swash pull rod

Frame weldment

Bolt

Front block

¯~
Remarks

LG308

LG312

·¶
Parts number



AB12 FRAME SYSTEM

6.1 S LG308/LG312)AB12 Frame ystem(

93



¸¹¶ / ¯~
/Original NO. Remarks

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

º»
Coding

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

94

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.10-003

GB/T5783-2000

LG308.10-001

LG308.10.05

L4MN-14WD

LG308.10-013

L4HN-24

CDM856E.13Ⅰ.08.04

GB/T3452.1-2005

LG308.10-018

H009

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T93-1987

GB/T97.1-2002

LG312.10.03

0V�1

avM8X30

ßà÷1

1m2

��,-

3ÝΦ13X4

D4+5-

Ç½%7

O½{125X3.55

Á)Õu¦�

�cnÆ

M16X65

z{16

z{16

067

1

4

2

2

4

2

2

1

4

1

4

4

4

4

1

6.1 S LG308/LG312)AB12 Frame ystem(

AB12 FRAME SYSTEM

Bottom cover Ⅰ

Bolt

Limit position block Ⅰ

Permeability cap

Transmit connector

Magnet

Inner hexagon stopper

Rectangle oil label

O-ring

Check valve supporting plate

Tape

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Bottom balanced weight

¯~
Remarks

·¶
Parts number



C?(D89 I P AM LEMENT SSEMBLY

7.1 C?(D89 Implement Assembly

95



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

96

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG307.11.03

LG308.11.03

JB/T7940.1

LG308.11-001

LG308.11-009

LG308.11-002

GB/T5782

LG308.11-013

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T6170

LG308.11-014

LG308.11-011

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T70

GB/T894.1

LG308.11-003

�ý©y

%8

_�

z{Ò

�ýNO~,Ø_

av

ãnV

z{

z{

ab

ûü�9,-:P�

�;N<

z{

z{

aÖ

£{

�ý%þ�ý~,Ø_

1

6

8

28

4

6

6

10

10

10

1

1

4

4

4

4

2

M10 1

10

10

M10

5

5

M5 16

35

×

×

×

M10 70

¯~
Remarks

Lift arm weldment

Oil cup

Shaft bush

Washer

Articulated pin shaft of lift frame

Bolt

Rubber cover

Washer

Washer

Nut

Attachment harness connector fixing plate

Left rear mirror

Washer

Washer

Screw

Sprag

Articulated pin shaft of lift cylinder

7.1 C?(D89 Implement Assembly

C?(D89 I P AM LEMENT SSEMBLY

LG307

LG308/LG312

·¶
Parts number



C?(D89 I P AM LEMENT SSEMBLY

7.1 C?(D89 Implement Assembly

97



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

98

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.11-004

GB/T5783

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

LG308.11-007

GB/T6170

LG308.11.04

GB/T5783

GB/T96.1

LG308.11-005

LG308.11.02

LG307.11.01

LG308.11.01

LG312.11.01

GB/T894.1

LG308.11-010

LG308.11-006

�ý"#%þ~,Ø_

av

z{

z{

fÜ�

ab

av

�ý"#$~,Ø_

av

z{

�

"#$pq

"#

£{

z{Ã

�ý:=[�,Ø_

2

3

5

8

1

5

2

4

4

4

4

1

1

2

2

1

8

8

M8

M8

10

19

M8 30

16

M10 40

×

×

×

¯~
Remarks

Articulated pin shaft of bucket cylinder

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Pedal

Nut

Bolt

Pin shaft of lift bucket adapter

Bolt

Washer

Sheath

Bucket adapter assembly

Bucket

Sprag

Washer

Lift safe rod connecting pin shaft

Ⅱ

7.1 C?(D89 Implement Assembly

C?(D89 I P AM LEMENT SSEMBLY

LG307

LG308

LG312

·¶
Parts number



C?(D89 I P AM LEMENT SSEMBLY

7.1 C?(D89 Implement Assembly

99



34

35

36

37

100

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.11-012

LG308.11.06

LG308.11-008

LG308.11.05

�;N<

2>Ø

ãnz

:=[

1

1

1

1

¯~
Remarks

Right rear mirror

Safe pin

Rubber pad

Safe rod

7.1 C?(D89 Implement Assembly

C?(D89 I P AM LEMENT SSEMBLY

·¶
Parts number



EFG89 BUCKET SEAT ASSEMBLY

7.1.1 EFG89 Bucket seat assembly

101



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

102

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.11.02.03

LG308.11.02.02

LG308.11.02-001

LG308.11.02.01

JB/T7940.1

GB/T97.1

GB/T894.1

�e¸pq

�e¸pq

Ø

"#$?Ñ

%8

z»

£{

1

1

2

1

2

2

2

M10 1

12

×

12

¯~
Remarks

Right handle assembly

Left handle assembly

Pin

Bucket base weldment

Oil cup

Washer

Sprag

7.1.1 EFG89 Bucket seat assembly

EFG89 BUCKET SEAT ASSEMBLY

·¶
Parts number



@5H89 L H AEFT ANDLE SSEMBLY

7.1.1.1 @5H89 Left Handle Assembly

103



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

·¶
Parts number

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

¯~
Remarks

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

104

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

110 50×

¯~
Remarks

@5H89 L H AEFT ANDLE SSEMBLY

7.1.1.1 @5H89 Left Handle Assembly

LG308.11.02.02-005

LG308.11.02.02.01

LG308.11.02.02-002

LG308.11.02.02-003

LG308.11.02.02-004

LG308.11.02.02-006

LG308.11.02.02-007

LG308.11.02.02-008

GB/T879.3

a[

�e¸©y

�,_

­LV

��

�

¨LV

.Ø

�@ÍìØ

Screw

Left handle weldment

Connecting pin

Upper pressing cover

Spring

Sheath

Lower pressing cover

Lock pin

Spring pin

·¶
Parts number



!5H89 H ARIGHT ANDLE SSEMBLY

7.1.1.1 !5H89 Handle AssemblyRight

105



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

·¶
Parts number

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

¯~
Remarks

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

106

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.11.02.02-005

LG308.11.02.03.01

LG308.11.02.02-002

LG308.11.02.02-003

LG308.11.02.02-004

LG308.11.02.02-006

LG308.11.02.02-007

GB/T879.3

LG308.11.02.02-008

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

10 50×

¯~
Remarks

!5H89 H ARIGHT ANDLE SSEMBLY

7.1.1.1 !5H89 Handle AssemblyRight

a[

�e¸©y

�,_

­LV

��

�

¨LV

�@ÍìØ

.Ø

Screw

Right handle weldment

Connecting pin

Upper pressing cover

Spring

Sheath

Lower pressing cover

Spring pin

Lock pin

·¶
Parts number



RSTEF CAB SYSTEM

8.1 Cab SystemPQR12

107



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T96.1

LG308.12.10

LG308.12.04

H009

LG308.12.03

LG308.12.11

LG520A.70.05

GB/T6170

LG308.12.12

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

GB/T91

GB/T97.1

LG308.12.15

GB/T97.1

av

z{

z{

c~Âáâ�©y

cpq

cnÆ

�Apq

:=[pq

/Ýpq

ab

$Bpq

av

z{

z{

Ù&Ø

z{

:=[�,C�©y

z{

4

18

14

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

4

2

4

2

4

M6×30

6

6

M10

SG7-29

M8×25

8

8

3.2×25

12

6

¯~
Remarks

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Door gemel welding

Door assembly

Door rubber strip

Right window assembly

Security device assembly

Iron absorption assembly

Nut

Seat assembly

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Pin

Washer

Connecting plate welding

Washer

RST CAB SYSTEM

8.1 Cab SystemRSTEF

108

·¶
Parts number



RSTEF CAB SYSTEM

8.1 Cab SystemPQR12

109



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

GB/T5783

GB/T6170

GB/T845

LG308.12-013

LG308.12.13

GB/T889.1

LG308.12.19

LG308.12-012

GB/T5783

LG308.12.09

GB/T889.1

GB/T818

GB/T97.1

LG308.12-007

GB/T93

GB/T6170

LG308.12-001

F002

av

ab

DEaÖ

�XYFV

:=[m��pq

ab

PG�pq

�XYFV

av

m��pq

ab

aÖ

z{

.H�

z{

ab

IAJK

IAnÆ

14

4

8

1

1

4

1

1

2

1

2

6

12

6

6

6

1

1

M6×25

M6

ST4.8×16

M8

M10×55

QC25-280-770/2800N

M10

M4×25

4

4

M4

¯~
Remarks

Bolt

Nut

Self-tapping screws

Electrical cover plate right

Safety bar gas spring assembly

Nut

Trim panel assembly

Electrical cover plate left

Bolt

Gas spring

Nut

Screw

Washer

Press plate

Washer

Nut

Top window glass

Top window rubber strips

RST CAB SYSTEM

8.1 Cab SystemRSTEF

110

·¶
Parts number



RSTEF CAB SYSTEM

8.1 Cab SystemPQR12

111



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.12.01

LG308.12-017

H009

LG308.12-003

GB/T818

GB/T96.1

LG30F.12-017

GB/T93

GB/T6170

LG308.12.22

LG308.12.20

LG308.12.21

LG308.12-015

LG308.12.25

LG308.12.07

LG308.12-018

LG308.12-014

LG308.12-016

RST©y

�AJK（LM）

�AnÆ

��_�pq

aÖ

z{

�91��

z{

ab

m��pq

�N·�©y

�N·�©y

O«PQ

m��è.pq

NApq

Ç/¯PQ

/¯PQ

²/¯PQ

1

1

1

2

10

28

10

24

26

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

M5× 35

5

5

M5

QC25B-280-770/2800N

¯~
Remarks

Cab welding

Rear window glass

Rear Window strips

Damping sleeve assembly

Screw

Washer

Harness bushing

Washer

Nut

Gas spring

Left cover welding

Right cover welding

Sponge

Unlock the gas spring assembly

Outside window

Sponge

Sponge

Sponge

RST CAB SYSTEM

8.1 Cab SystemRSTEF

112

·¶
Parts number



RSTEF CAB SYSTEM

8.1 Cab SystemPQR12

113



55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

GB/T5782

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T6170

LG308.12.18

LG308.12-004

GB/T818

LG308.12.02

LG308.12.08

LG308.12.05

av

z{

z{

ab

cm��pq

��PQ

aÖ

�Apq

RST.R©y

�Apq

2

4

2

2

1

1

16

1

1

1

M12× 55

12

12

M12

1

M5× 20

¯~
Remarks

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Nut

Door gas spring

Sponge

Screw

Left window assembly

Cab lockpin welding

Front window assembly

RST CAB SYSTEM

8.1 Cab SystemRSTEF

114

·¶
Parts number



cpq DOOR ASSEMBLY

8.1.1 Door Assemblycpq

115



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

L

!"

LG308.12.04-005

LG308.12.04-006

LG308.12.04-004

LG308.12.04.01

LG308.12.04-003

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T5783

GB/T6170

GB/T5783

G308.12.04-007

NBS503

�cJK（LM）

c.

cºe¨L�

STY�,�

cºe­L�

�c©y

c.av�

z{

z{

av

ab

av

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

5

5

3

4

2

6

6

M6×25

M6

M6×30

¯~
Remarks

Front door glass

Door lock

Door handle down board

Wiper washing connecting bush

Door handle top board

Front door weldment

Bush

Washer

Washer

Bolt

Nut

Bolt

cpq DOOR ASSEMBLY

8.1.1 Door Assemblycpq

116

·¶
Parts number



cpq DOOR ASSEMBLY

8.1.2 STUVW89Unlock the gas spring assembly

117



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.12.25.02

LG308.12.25.03

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T5783

GB/T5783

GB/T97.1

NJ130

LG308.12.25.01

GB/T6170

GB/T5783

:P�©y

e¸©y

z{

z{

av

av

z{

��_`$à��

è.d_

ab

av

1

1

2

4

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

¯~
Remarks

Mounting plate welding

Handle weldment

Washer

Washer

Bolt

Bolt

Washer

Return spring

Unlock the flexible shaft

Nut

Bolt

cpq DOOR ASSEMBLY

8 STUVW89Unlock the gas spring assembly.1.2

118

·¶
Parts number

6

6

M6× 25

M12× 30

12

M12

M6× 16



UVBEF OUT PANEL SYSTEM

9.1 Out Panel SystemUVBEF

119



1

2

3

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG307.13.01

LG308.13.01

LG308.13.02

LG308.13.03

­¥pq

�cpq

�67pq

1

1

1

¯~
Remarks

Upper hood assembly

Rear door assembly

Rear balanced weight

UVBEF OUT PANEL SYSTEM

9.1 Out Panel SystemXYZ12

120

·¶
Parts number

LG307

LG308/LG312



­¥pq UPPER HOOD ASSEMBLY

9.1.1 Upper Hood Assembly­¥pq

121



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.13.01.01

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

GB/T6170

LG307.13.01.01

LG308.13.01.03

LG520A3.60.03

LG308.13.01.02

GB/T5783

LG308.13.01-004

GB/T896

LG308.13.01-001

GB/T5783

GB/T96.1

GB/T93

GB/T6170

­¥m��pq

z{8

z{8

ab

­¥©y

­¥Ue

�mo©y

avM8 1

ßà_�

£{12

×°_

av

z{

z{

ab

M8

x 6

M6x20

6

6

M6

1

3

3

2

1

1

1

3

2

2

1

2

4

2

2

¯~
Remarks

­¥pq UPPER HOOD ASSEMBLY

9.1.1 Upper Hood Assembly­¥pq

Upper hood assembly

Washer

Washer

Nut

Upper hood weldment

Upper hood knob

Air outlet pipe weldment

Bolt

Limit position shaft bush

Washer

Rotating shaft

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Nut

122

LG307

LG308/LG312

·¶
Parts number



�cpq RAER DOOR ASSEMBLY

9.1.2 Rear Door Assembly�cpq

123



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

H009

GB/T91

GB/T97.1

GB/T882 B

LG308.13.02.04

LG308.13.02.09

LG308.13.02.08

GB/T6170

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T91

LG308.13.02.06

GB/T5783

#

�cnÆ

Ù&Ø

z{10

Ø_

�c©y

�cßà©y

�c.º[©y

abM6

,z{6

z{6

Ù&Ø

�c.

av

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

4

8

4

1

1

4

¯~
Remarks

H009

×

×

×

× 5

Ç¥2500

3.2 16

10

10 80

1.6 10

M6 4

�cpq REAR DOOR ASSEMBLY

9.1.2 Rear Door Assembly�cpq

Rear door tape

Cotter

Washer

Pin shaft

Rear door weldment

Rear door limit weldment

Rear door lock rod weldment

Nut

Washer

Washer

Cotter

Rear door lock

Bolt

124

·¶
Parts number



IJK89 REAR BALANCED WEIGHT ASSEMBLY

9.1.3 Rear Balanced Weight AssemblyIJK89

125



1

2

3

4

5

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.13.02.02

GB/T5783

GB/T97.1

GB/T889.1

GB/T5783

�67

av

z{

ab

av

1

1

6

3

2

¯~
Remarks

M20×140

20

M20

M20×70

IJKpq REAR BALANCED WEIGHT ASSEMBLY

9.1.3 Rear Balanced Weight Assembly�67pq

Rear Balanced weight

Bolt

Washer

Nut

Bolt

126

·¶
Parts number



7]7WEF WARNING MARK SYSTEM

10.1 Warning Mark System7]7WEF

127

!"#$%

&'()*

SN OF MACHINE

&'(+,

- .



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG8380.14-007

LG307.14-012

LG308.14-012

LG312.14-012

LG308.14-002

LG8380.14-013

LG308.14-001

LG307.14-003

LG308.14-003

LG312.14-003

LG8380.14-010

LG853.14-015

LG853.14-011

LG8380.14-009

LG8380.14-008

LG8380.14-014

LG308.14-020

GB/T12618.1

VWXYZ[\>78

�¥7]

�¥7]

�¥7]

²^�es_78

�ý“LONKINGaM”

�Ù$B�\>78

câd7"78

câd7"78

câd7"78

eÙ.âØs_78

s_Yf78

gh7]

��?i�\>78

ª«Yj¤ks_78

lmàQ78

7W

nopÖ4×12

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

4

1

4

¯~
Remarks

7]7WEF WARNING MARK SYSTEM

10.1 Warning Mark System7]7WEF

128

·¶
Parts number

Don't use aether label

Rear hood label

Nipping hands warning label

"""LONGKING LC"" on lift arm"

Dangerous label before leaving seat

Rated payload label

Open locked pin warning label

Warning operator label

Lifting label

Starting engine warning label

Radiator and fan label

Wrapping seat label

Signs

Mushroom head break mandrel blind

LG307

LG308

LG312

LG307

LG308

LG312



7]7WEF WARNING MARK SYSTEM

10.1 Warning Mark System7]7WEF

129

!"#$%

&'()*

SN OF MACHINE

&'(+,

- .



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG308.14-005

LG308.14-004

LG8380.14-006

LG853.14-012

LG853.14-017

LG8380.14-017

LG8380.14-016

LG308.14-013

LG308.14-014

LG308.14-021

LG308.14-015

LG308.14-016

LG308.14-024

LG308.14-027

LG308.14-028

LG308.14-029

Lq\>78

rs\>s_78

tu%±�,78

KL%78

�%78

�eò}e¸vw7W

�eò}e¸vw7W

Hxl&s_78

012345678

:=¦[s_78

�cÙi78

:=l&

m��è.sy78

VWz{sy78

|}i�~�78

012345678（:;）

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

¯~
Remarks

7]7WEF WARNING MARK SYSTEM

10.1 Warning Mark System7]7WEF

Pressing and dashing warning label

Overturning warning label

Checking quick disconnect connection label

Hydraulic oil label

Fuel label

Right joystick function label

Left joystick function label

Exigent exit Warning label

Maintenance and lubrication label

Safety rod warning label

Rear door open label

Safety exit label

Gas spring unlock warning label

Do not touch warning label

Low temperature start Note label

130

l&?Y

·¶
Parts number



131

XmEF ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

11.1 Electrical SystemXmEF



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG8380.15.15

GB/T818

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

GB/T6170

LG308.15Ⅰ.01.01

GB/T818

GB/T93

GB/T97.1

GB/T6170

LG8380.15.16

GB/T818

GB/T6170

GB/T818

LG308.15－004

LG308.15.03

6JK.007.232-001

GB/T70.1

G�Ù]

aÖM4×40

z{4

z{4

abM4

�ýûü,&�9

aÖM3×16

z{3

z{3

abM3

ST��pq

aÖM5×16

abM5

aÖM4×20

MJ�

��ò}Ypq

��Ù]

aÖM6×16

1

2

4

4

2

1

4

4

4

4

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

3

¯~
Remarks

Stroke switch

Screw

Washer

Washer

Nut

Lift arm and Tool harness

Screw

Washer

Washer

Nut

Wiper washing assembly

Screw

Nut

Screw

Working lamp

Instrument controller assembly

Key switch

Screw

132

XmEF ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

11.1 Electrical SystemXmEF

·¶
Parts number



XmEF ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

11.1 Electrical SystemXmEF

133



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

LG312.15-003

LG308.15－003

LG312.15-004

LG312.15.01

LG308.15－002

LG307.15.04

GB/T5783

GB/T93

GB/T96.1

GB/T5783

GB/T6170

GB/T5783

LG308.15Ⅰ.01.02

LG308.15Ⅰ.01.03

LG312.15.02

LG503DC.26.0637B

60980001343

LG308.15-014

°)�

���

/Ý�sy�

ò}Fpq

,�Ù]

j(pq

avM6×10

z{6

z{6

avM6×25

abM6

avM6×35

��Y�9

��Y�9

pÙ]XYFpq

g��XY

Z4�-~R988001714

;N��Ù]

2

1

1

1

1

1

22

41

39

18

5

4

1

1

1

1

1

2

¯~
Remarks

XmEF ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

11.1 Electrical SystemXmEF

Steering lamp

Ceiling lamp

Warning lamp

Control-box assembly

Closed switch

Air conditioning assembly

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Bolt

Nut

Bolt

Milling harness

Snow blower harness

Electrical switch assembly

Start relay

Plug

Back-up alarm switch

134

·¶
Parts number

½6

½6

½6

½6



XmEF ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

11.1 Electrical SystemXmEF

135



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

49

49

50

51

52

53

54

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

L

－006

LG308.15－001

GB/T818

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

LG312.15-002

GB/T818

LG308.15－010

LG308.15－012

LG308.15－013

LG8380.15.18

G853.15.26

GB/T5783

GB/T97.1

GB/T93

GB/T6170

YT306J-9/16-18UNF

YT310B

LG308.15

�X�

avM8×25

z{8

z{8

abM8

%}Ù]

.%Ù]

��8－8.5

�%%à��Y

aÖM5×10

z{5

z{5

�My��

aÖM5×30

��14－8.5

��gy�

��gy�

;Nrs��Y

1

6

6

6

2

1

1

2

1

5

11

11

2

4

3

1

1

1

¯~
Remarks

XmEF ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

11.1 Electrical SystemXmEF

Battery

Bolt

Washer

Washer

Nut

Oil temperature switch

Up the oil switch

Line clamp

Fuel oil level sensor

Screw

Washer

Washer

Red light show wide

Screw

Line clamp

Left rear combined lamp

Right rear combined lamp

Back-up alarm buzzer

136

·¶
Parts number

½!



XmEF ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

11.1 Electrical SystemXmEF

137



55

56

57

58

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

G

－008

LG308.15－009

B/T97.1

DL124EG

LG308.15

z{6

�½��

��30－8.5

��20－8.5

4

1

11

3

¯~
Remarks

XmEF ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

11.1 Electrical SystemXmEF

Washer

Speaker

Line clamp

Line clamp

138

·¶
Parts number





1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

140

¯~
Remarks

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

11.2 Electrical iumPrincipXm¸À

-

60405020050

LG853.15.26

FU60A308

FU60A308

LG8380.15.13

LG503DC.26.06

17123-6302-4

17123-6301-6

1A021-6001-5

60406040017

60406040017

LG308.15.02 001

LG308.15.02-001

60406040017

LG308.15.02-001

16404-6401-2

60406040017

LG308.15.02-001

X�pÙ]

�X�

p2>Þ

2>Þ

� Ù]

g��XY

X3Ù]

i�?

�%X3Õ

X.2>Þ

i�2>Þ

i�ò}�XY

�X?�XY

¡%Õ2>Þ

i�0¢�XY

�X?

MJÕ2>Þ

KL£.�XY

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

－35085 12V 80A

10A

10A

10A

10A

N120(12V120AH)

60A

60A

6JK 007 232-001

37B

·¶
Parts number

Power switch

Battery

Major fuse

Fuse

Key switch

Start relay

Electromagnetism power switch

Start altemator

Fuel solenoid valve

Key switch fuse

Start fuse

Start controlling relay

Charge altemator relay

Fuel oil cut off valve

Atart keep relay

Charge altemator

Working valve fuse

Hydraulic interlock relay

Xm¸À ELECTRICAL PRINCIPIUM



19

¸¹¶ / ¯~
/Original NO. Remarks

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

º»
Coding

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

141

±²
Part Description

µ¶
Item

LG307.15-001

60406040017

LG308.15.02-001

SV10-23-02-12-DN-B-6S

60406040017

60406040025

LG308.15.02-001

LG308.15.02-001

LG308.15-004

LG308.15-012

LG308.15-013

LG312.15-002

LG308.15-002

LG8380.15.15

LG308.15-003

LG308.15.03

LG308.15.02-001

cÙ]

}�Õ2>Þ

}�èé�XY

GHX3Õ

��2>Þ

MJ�2>Þ

MJ��XY

GS��XY

MJ�

��gy�

��gy�

GS¤�

�My��

IJe=àÙ]

:=[G�Ù]

��

��ò}Ypq

ST�XY

11.2 Electrical iumPrincipXm¸À

Door switch

brake valve fuse

Relieve brake relay

Walking valve

Meter fuse

Working lamp fuse

Working lamp relay

Walking lamp relay

Working lamp

Left rear combined lamp

Right rear combined lamp

Walking rear lamp

Red light show wide

Hand working switch

Closed switch

Top lamp

Instrument controller assembly

Clearing water relay

¯~
Remarks

°"
Qty

³´
Specification

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

－207

12814 12V 10W

Bi4U-M12-AN6X

0A

10A

15A

1GA 996 522

Xm¸À ELECTRICAL PRINCIPIUM

�gy�6¡

·¶
Parts number



¸¹¶ / ¯~
/Original NO. Remarks

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

º»
Coding

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

142

±²
Part Description

µ¶
Item

60406040017

LG8380.15.16

LG308.15.02-001

LG8380.15.16

YT306J-9/16-18UNF

LG308.15-001

51601-37671

X770062

LG8380.15.22

YT310B

926923

60406040017

LG308.15.02-001

LG308.05.01.03

LG8380.15.17

60406040017

LG308.15.02-001

LG308.15-001

ST2>Þ

STX?

���XY

��Y

KL%}��Y

�%%à��Y

�}¥rsÙ]

jmko¦írsÙ]

?%L§rsÙ]

.%L§rsÙ]

KL%ko¦írsÙ]

X��2>Þ

X���XY

X��¨©

X��

��Y2>Þ

;N�XY

;Nrs��Y

11.2 Electrical iumPrincipXm¸À

·¶
Parts number

Clearing water fuse

Clearing water Altemator

Washing relay

Washing implement

Hydraulic oil temperature sensor

Fuel oil level sensor

Alarm switch of water temperature

Air filter blocking alarm switch

Fuel pressure alarm switch

Oil refilling pressure switch

Hydraulic oil filter blocking alarm switch

Electrical horn fuse

Electrical horn relay

Electrical horn switch

Electrical horn

Buzzer fuse

Back-up relay

Back-up alarm buzzer

¯~
Remarks

°"
Qty

³´
Specification

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

10A

10A

HELLA 6015

32-011-017-032D

Xm¸À ELECTRICAL PRINCIPIUM

10A



¸¹¶ / ¯~
/Original NO. Remarks

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

º»
Coding

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

143

±²
Part Description

µ¶
Item

LG308.15-014

60406040025

60406040019

60406040019

60406040025

LG308.15.02－001

FS-01

FU60A308

LG503DC.26.06

DK-02

LG312.15-003

bcdefg

hijkl

Xmjkl

n2jkl

opq7jkl

opq7rs?

tu#v

opjkl

oprs?

wq#v

xyw

11.2 Electrical iumPrincipXm¸À

Back-up pressure switch

Tool fuse

Air-condition fuse

Standby fuse

Preheat control fuse

Preheat control relay

Interlock device

Preheat fuse

Preheat relay

Light control device

Steering lamp

¯~
Remarks

°"
Qty

³´
Specification

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

15A

30A

30A

15A

60A

Xm¸À ELECTRICAL PRINCIPIUM

·¶
Parts number



¸¹¶ / ¯~
/Original NO. Remarks

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

º»
Coding

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

144

±²
Part Description

µ¶
Item

ðko

:=ko

?%ko

�%ko

ßà÷1

O½{37.69×3.53

O�{24.99*3.53

O�{

O½{6.5×1.5

O½{8×1.5

O½{10×2

O½{12×2

O½{15×2

O½{20×2

O½{26×2

12.1 Random Packing System@?PCEF

·¶
Parts number

The main filter

Safety element

Oil filter

Fuel filter

limit block

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

O-ring

¯~
Remarks

°"
Qty

³´
Specification

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

4

2

2

10

6

2

2

2

@?PCEF RANDOM PACKING SYSTEM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

P822768

R002039

P822769

R002040

HH164-32430

HH1C0-32430

HH166-43560

LG308.10-001

GB/T3452.1

SAE J518

29.74*2.95-F90

GB/T3452.1

GB/T3452.1

GB/T3452.1

GB/T3452.1

GB/T3452.1

GB/T3452.1

GB/T3452.1

LG307/LG308

LG312

LG307/LG308

LG312

LG307

LG308/LG312



¸¹¶ / ¯~
/Original NO. Remarks

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

º»
Coding

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

145

±²
Part Description

µ¶
Item

12V C5W 2FW M7

2814 12V 10W

H3 12V 55W

LG8380.04-001

GB/T6177.2

BX2011C-10A

BX2011C-20A

BX2011C-30A

15A

500C

1 zww{

|Uw{

}~;<

9:BC;aM16*1.5

jkl

jkl

jkl

jkl

���H�

�%�i�

�%�i2

�cI�]��

)

��ª

!"#$%#&'(()*)

!"#$%#&'((+*)

!",-./()+*0)

!"12345()*)

!"12345(+*0

12.1 Random Packing System@?PCEF

The top of the lamp

Tail light bulb

Bulb

Knurled bolt

Hexagon nuts with flange

Fuse

Fuse

Fuse

Fuse

Lever grease gun

Then Kit

Then tool

Skid steer loader Packing List

Machine factory certificate

Spare parts manual

Operation manual

¯~
Remarks

°"
Qty

³´
Specification

1

1

1

4

4

5

5

5

5

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

&'()12 RANDOM PACKING SYSTEM

·¶
Parts number

«D?Y

l&?Y

«D?Y

l&?Y



¸¹¶ / ¯~
/Original NO. Remarks

°"
Qty

±²
Part Description

º»
Coding

³´
Specification

µ¶
Item

146

±²
Part Description

µ¶
Item

��?XY¬­®

12.1 Random Packing System@?PCEF

·¶
Parts number

Engine manual

¯~
Remarks

°"
Qty

³´
Specification

1

@?PCEF RANDOM PACKING SYSTEM

32 =>%?@?ABCD


